### APPENDIX A

# CONFIDENTIAL RECORD SHEET REGISTRATION, SUBSCRIPTION, and STATISTICAL SERVICE BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

	•		Date May	7, 1986
Full name David	Demers			
	Demers (No initials if yo	ou can possibly	get full n	ame)
Address		•		
City West Swanzey	State_	New Hampshire	Zip	Code 03469
Date of birth 7/1/	40 (This	is important a	nd should	be exact.)
Approximate age 4	5 (To be use	d ONLY when dat	e of birth	is not known)
Religion -	LDS	_Nationality	American	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Occupation Mach	inist (Kingsbury	Tool Co., Keene,	и.н.)	
Education N/A				
Weight 190	Height	6'	_RaceC	
Color of hair Dk. [	3rown	Color of ey	es Brow	n
Outstanding character	ristics or interes	ts <u>N/A</u>		
Married or single	Marriedchild	ren		•
Wife's name		(Number, ages (Ages	, and name: not known)	s, if possible)
		•		•
Scouting connections:	:	, .		
Unit No. City	State Off	ice Date re	gistered	Date resigned
T 347 Keene	N.H. Scoutma	aster Curren 1/31/86	t reg. -1/31/87	
Special recognition_	Just completed Bas	sic Adult Leader	Training	
Suspended or denied r	registration for f	ollowing-reason	s:	
Charged by N.H. State	Police with felon	ious sexual assaı	ult of a min	nor female.
SPECIFY THE FACTS WHI				
AND LIST ATTACHED SUF CONJECTURE, OR SPECUL	ATION):	(STATE ORLY KN	DWN FACTS,	NOT RUMOR,
	NOTES.			·
	AUG 1 4 '87	/	$\supset$	7.1
·	SEPH L. ANGLIM	Signed	1 curled V.	XECUTIVE
iţ.	Jul +1 · · ·	Council_		bster <u>#3</u> 30

August 18, 1987

Mr. Thomas W. Voute Scout Executive Daniel Webster Council, No. 330

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL

SUBJECT: David C. Demers

Dear Tom:

Thank you for the detailed information sent concerning the above Scouter. This case has been reviewed with our attorney and is now on our permanent Confidential File.

Sincerely,

Paul Ernst, Director Registration Service

PE/mdw

cc: Northeast Region

READY TO FILE

AND LO 1987

ERIN ORILEY



### National Office **BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA**

1325 Walnut Hill Lane, Irving, Texas 75038-3096

SUBJECT: David C. Demers

July 23, 1987

Mr. Thomas W. Voute Scout Executive Daniel Webster Council, No. 330

PERSONAL & CONFIDENTIAL

Dear Tom:

We received information from you last year concerning the above-named individual. At that time, it was indicated that he had been charged with sexual assault of a minor female.

We would like to know the outcome of the legal action which took place so that The attacked permetters

you have you have you were

a good Ran we may close our file and refuse registration anywhere an attempt might be made.

Thanks for your help in protecting the youth of America.

Sincerely.

Paul Ernst, Director

Registration & Subscription Service

PE/cre

cc: Northeast Region

CONF023054

# Stateof New Hampshide

CI	neshire Cour	nty <sub>1</sub>	Superior Court	-	86-S-395		No.
(		RETURN F	ROM SUPERIO	R COURT			
Name	David C. Demer	·s			DOB_4/1/	40	
	☐ Indictment	: □ Waiv	Ver Inform	nation	☐ Complaint		
Offense _	·Sexual Assault	-	(COPT ANNEXED REACTO)		Date_2/15	/86 - 3/1	<u>6</u> /86
Disposit	tion: NOT Guilty	и Ву ХДР	Plea 🗆 Jury	; □ Cou	urt 🗆 Nol Pr	os	
a term of is defermust pet should in forthwith such terminto the understa on this to evaluate Official Poisciples 1/24/86 Date In according Said institutional Control	itution is required to r	in the Clot of one () the for a he fendant is endant shation office background rights as urt believed and, have to RSA 651:  Hollman  Presiding Justice  Ice, the Sheriffe Prison eceive the Defi	meshire County  l) year.Before earing to she splaced on participa ter deems add for the deformation of the d	ty House re the en ow cause probation ate in me visable.T endant, in the Ack defendan to know all of hi ledgment Dana W De eliver the de v House of Conhim/herun	of Correction d of said yea as to why his for one(1) ntal health he Court, has s satisfied nowledgment t has the mer ingly and in s rights as of Rights Zucker puty  Glerk  defendant to: Correction	n, which ar, defend s sentenc year comm counselin ving inquitat he fof Rights ntal capatelligent set forth	sentenant e encing g upon ired ully .Based city in th
expired of	r s/he is otherwise di	scharged by o					
Date		OUI	Attest		Glerk		<del></del>
l delivered this order		□ NH State Pr	rison □ Courintendant.	<del></del>	of Correction and g	g <b>ave</b> a copy o	of
Oate					Sherilf		
知 Divi X知 Pros 妇 Defe ゴ Dep 口 Dist	e Police OR: sion Motor Vehicle secuting Attorney ense Counsel - The- t. of Corrections rict Court endant riff	odore Pare	nt, Esq.				
AOC-112-002				DISPO	OSITION / <b>M</b>	ITTIMUS	

Sexual Massault Massa DOB: 4/1/40

STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE

VS.

DAVID C. DEMERS

### INFORMATION

NOW COMES the State of New Hampshire by Jacqueline L. Si Assistant County Attorney for the County of Cheshire, and pr. inform this Honorable Court that David C. Demers of West Swan N.H., between February 15, 1986 and March 16, 1986 at West Sy N.H., in said County and State, did commit the offense of Se: Assault, contrary to RSA 632-A:4 and the laws of the State of Hampshire for which the Defendant should be held to answer ir the Defendant did knowingly engage in sexual contact, to wit. placing of the said Demers' hands on the breasts and vulva of another person, not his legally married spouse, to wit: one I against the peace and dignity of the State.

WHEREFORE, the State prays that the Defendant be held to answer to this charge and that Justice be done.

> Respectfully submitted, THE STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE

Jacqueline L. Sullivan, Esq. Assistant County Attorney

September 2, 1986

OFFICE OF CHESHIRE COUNTY ATTORNEY KEENE, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03431

CONF023056

July 23, 1987

Mr. Thomas W. Voute Scout Executive Daniel Webster Council, No. 330

PERSONAL & CONFIDENTIAL

SUBJECT: David C. Demers

Dear Tom:

We received information from you last year concerning the above-named individual. At that time, it was indicated that he had been charged with sexual assault of a minor female.

We would like to know the outcome of the legal action which took place so that we may close our file and refuse registration anywhere an attempt might be made.

Thanks for your help in protecting the youth of America.

Sincerely,

Paul Ernst, Director Registration & Subscription Service

PE/cre

cc: Northeast Region

READY TO FILE RAIN ORILEY

May 30, 1985

Iir. Ronald P. Titus
Assistant Council Executive
Daniel Mebster Council, No. 330

PERSONAL & CONFIDENTIAL

SUBJECT: David C. Demers

Dear Ron:

Thank you for the information which you recently sent on the above-named individual. This will be most helpful to us and certainly will build a file that will enable us to refuse registration attempts.

We would like to know the outcome of the case and any sentencing which takes place. Please keep us informed as this goes to trial and we will then place this information in our file. This will enable us to refuse registration attempts should neither you or I be in our same position when an application would be received.

Lot us know if we may be of any help from this office.

Sincerely.

Paul Ernst, Director Registration, Subscription & Statistical Service

eak

cc: Hortheast Region

READY FOR FILL.
MAY 3 0 1886

SHIRLEY MEYER

(R30

May 20, 1986

Mr. Paul Ernst Director Registration, Subscription & Statistical Service Boy Scouts of America 1325 Walnut Hill Lane Irving, Texas 75038-3096

Dear Paul:

Enclosed you will find paperwork on <u>David C. Demers</u> and <u>Andrew P. Smith</u>. David, who lives in West Swanzey, New Hampshire, has been registered as Scoutmaster of Troop 347, which is sponsored by the Church of Jesus Christ of Latter Day Saints. As far as I can determine, Andrew lives in Stoddard, New Hampshire, and doesn't appear to be registered in Scouting. However, since both adults were arrested at the same time for the same offense, I am also sending his data along for what it's worth.

David has been arrested and charged with sexual assault of a minor female. He is presently awaiting arraignment.

Also enclosed is a letter from the Church Bishop which indicates that the chartered partner institution has terminated his leadership status.

We will stay on top of this and furnish you with additional relevant material as it may become available. Meanwhile, if there is any further information needed at this time, please advise.

Yours truly,

Ronald P. Titus

Assistant Council Executive

RPT:MM Encls.

### "CHURCHON JESUS CHRIST O'LATTER-DAY SAINTS

KEENE WARD Concord New Hampshire Stake

may 17, 1986.

Mr. Ronald Titis Daniel Webster Council, B.S. a.

manchester, hew Hampshire

Dear Mr. Titis:

On handay, may 5, 1986, I received word that our scoutmaster, David Demens of Troop 347 had been arrested for sexual abuse to a young girl. On Tuesday, may 6, I visited Dave and he admitted to the charges. He was removed at that time from further involvement with the Boy Scouts. He will be officially released from the position of scoutmaster by a vote of the congregation on Sunday, may 17, 1986.

Since E. Thelen Bishop

# THE STATE OF NEW HASPSHIRE

KEENE DISTRICT (MUNICIPAL) COURT

## WARRANT

CHESHIRE, SS
To the Sheriff, or his Deputy or any State, City or Town Police Officer in the State:
VHEREAS: ANDREW V. PARSONS of New Hampshire State Police
n the Country of Cheshire has exhibited to me,
County of Cheshire , his complaint, upon oath against DAVID C. DEMERS
of Winchester Str. W. Swanzey, N.H. In the county of Cheshire
VE COMMAND YOU to take DAVID C. DEMERS
if found to be in your precinct) and bring him before the <u>KEENE</u>
AND WE FURTHER COMMAND YOU to summon
o appeur and testify what he knows relating to the Complaint, when you have the Defendant refore the Keene. District Court for trial.
Dated the 5th day of MAY 1986.  Justice of the Peace
PHESHINE, SS MAY 5- 1984
I have arrested DAVID DEMINS
nd summoned DAVID DEALLS
nd now have him (them) before the X

DSSP52A

## SUPPORTING AFFIDAVIT for REQUEST to ISSUE ARREST WARRANT

INSTRUCTIONS: A person seeking an arrest warrant shall appear personally before any justice, or justice of the peace and shall give an affidavit in substantially the form hereinafter prescribed. The affidavit shall contain facts, information and circumstances upon which such person relies to establish probable cause for the issuance of the warrant and the affidavit may be supplemented by oral statements under oath for the establishment of probable cause. The person issuing the warrant shall retain the affidavit and shall make notes personally of the substance of any oral statements under oath supplementing the affidavit or arrange for a transcript to be made of such oral statements.

#### THE STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE

CHESHIRE , SS.	KEENE DISTRICT Court
	May_5,19_86
I, Andrew V. Parsons being duly sworn, (name of applicant)	depose and say:
1. I am a State Trooper with the New Hampshire	e State Police
(describe position, assignment, office, etc.)	)
I herewith make application for the issuance of an Arrest Warr	rant against the defendant
DAVID C. DEMERS DOB: 07/01/40	, N.H. 03469
(name)	(oddress)
2. I have information that a crime (or offense) has been of	committed by the defendant as follows:
On 05/02/86 at approximately 1050hrs., this investigated in the control of the co	ation; if based on personal knowledge, so state)
	at sometime between February 15th
and March 16th, 1986, DEMERS touched her breasts and	vulva, under her clothing and
without her consent.	
Also on 05/02/86, this investigator spoke with	
W. Swanzey, N.H., who stated that	sometime during the middle of
March 1986, while he was in the DEMER'S residence,	he did
personally observe DAVID C. DEMERS place his hand und	derneath dress.

<sup>3.</sup> Based upon the foregoing information (and upon my personal knowledge) there is probable cause to believe that the defendant did commit a crime (or offense) as above stated.

Wherefore, I request that the courtake the defendant and bring him before	rt issue an arrest the court having	warrant and orde jurisdiction	Parsons To	rized officer to
•			Name	
Then personally appeared the above that the foregoing affidavit by him subsci	ve namedAndr ribed is true.	ew V. Parsons	£	ind made oath
Before me this	5th	day of	MAY	19 86
Before me this	***************************************		•	
		Justice of the		Court
Hampshire) (Justice of the KEEI have personally examined the Complaint the above affidavit, and have orally examiclude that there (is) (is not) sufficient	NE-DISTRICT t against the afor- ined the above ap probable cause for	esaid defendant, a plicant. Based vor the issuance of	any information such information f the arrest wa	contained in mation, I con-
Therefore, the arrest warrant is (granted)	(demed) and the	_		
		Name of Magist	cie le	Joega) Lease
		Official Title	á	
Notes of Issuing Magistrate:			······································	

THE CTATE OF MENT HAMBOURDS		Arr. Date May 22, 1906
THE STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE CHESHIRE, SS	CO 44 P4 A 45 1-	KEENE DISTRICT COURT
	COMPLAINT	No
TO THE KEENE DISTRICT COURT  The undersigned complains to said Court	t that the defendant	
(Name)		<b>a</b> f
(Address)	W.Swanzey, N.H. 0346	
(Date of Offense Petween 02/15/86 a	nd 03/16/86 imately (time)	aon or about
(Location	in (Town) Wes	st Swanzey, N.H. 03469
in said county and state, did commit the	offense of	
(Offense)SEX	XUAL.AS.SAULT	
contrary to RSA632-A:4 and the le held to answer, in that the defendant did	aws of New Hampshire, for which commit the crime of Sexual A	the defendant should be
purposely subject placing his hands on her breasts	to sexual contact w	without her consent by
	· •	
		•
		·
against the peace and dignity of the Stat		Ken - lano
DATE: May 5. 1986	Andre	w V. Parsons
OATH: Subscribed and sworn to by the co	omplainant, before me,	Complainant ,
		- celle ) Doger
PLEA: Upon arraignment the defendant p	leaded as follows:	Justice of the Peace 7
( ) Guilty ( ) Not C	Guilty ( ) Nolo Contendere	( ) Entered no plea
FINDING: After hearing the court found that  ( ) Guilty		
SENTENCE: The following sentence (or of	( ) Not Guilty her order) was imposed:	
	Amount suspended \$	
days months.	Correction at Westmoreland at hard l	abor for period of
( ) Commitment suspended u	pon payment of \$ fine	<b>.</b>
( ) Sentence suspended durin tion to court.	g good behavior. Order of Committ	nent may issue upon peti-
( ) Case continued for sentence	ce. ( ) Complaint placed on file.	
( ) Defendant's license (or rig	ght) to operate a motor vehicle revok	ed for period of
( ) Recommended suspension	 of license (or right) to operate motor	r vehicle for period of
·	pation for period of	
	ar. \$bail forfei	
( )		***************************************
DATE:		tt.
008 U.C. NO	O.	Justic <del>o</del> REG.

DOB

### DANIEL HEBSTER COUNCIL #330

PAGE 1 MAY 1986

TROOP	S-0347		ROSTER		KEENE	NH	l	
DISTRICT NAME & NUMBER HT HONADNOCK 05	COUNTY CHESHIRE		LOCAL UNIT NO. 347		STATUS R	TERM (MONT	iis) Red	EHAL DATE 1/31/87
CHARTERED ORGANIZATION THE CHURCH OF JESUS CHE SUMMIT RD		021	INSTITUTIONAL HEAD BRUCE THEILEN	NAME; ADDRES	S.PHONE	100 % BOY' TOP LEADER QUALITY UN	TRAINED	Y Y N
KEEDÆ NH	03431		KEDÆ	NH 03431	264	HONTHS COM	PLETED TE	NURE
HEETING PLACE AND SUMMIT RD KEENE NH	Day Hed				BOYS' LI	FE: TERM 12	BEGINS 4/86	ends 3/87

#### ADULT MEMBER LISTING

LDR NO	POS ST	NAME		ADDRESS	CITY & STATE	ZIP	DATE OF BIRTH	SEX	·· F	HONE
035275	CC N	PETER C	DAVIS		WINCHESTER	NH 03470	1/12/62	H	н	
005251	SM R	DAVID C.	DEMERS		W. SHANZEY	NH 03469	7/01/40	H	н	
136088	SAN	DONALD R	EBBIGHAUSEN		WEST SHANZEY	NH 03469	12/28/60	Ħ	H	
J35274	SC N	DELL R	MONEIL		KEENE	NH 03431	5/19/48	М	н	
005252	SA R	MELVIN G.	0. KELTA		KEENE	NH 03431	7/26/42	Ħ	Н	
035276	HC N	DARYL S	SCHILLEMAT		KEENE	NH 03431	8/09/61	Ħ	н	
035278	HC N	MARK A	Williams		HUNSONVILLE	NH 03457	9/20/55	Ħ	Н	

7 ADULTS PRINTED

JUN CATE: 05/01/86 RUN TIME: 08:35:48

DANIEL HEBSTER COUNCIL #330

PAGE 2 MAY 1986

TROOP \$-0347

ROSTER

KEENE

H

YOUTH HEMBER LISTING

MBR NO RNK

BL ST NAME

**ADDRESS** 

CITY & STATE

ZIP

DATE OF

BIRTH SEX

PHONE

8 YOUTH PRINTED

UNIT TOTALS

8 TOTAL PO YOUTH

7 TOTAL PD ADULT

8 TOTAL BL SUBS